
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 

DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRY 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2379  

ANSWERED ON 09.03.2021 

 

CONTRACT BETWEEN BHEL AND ESSAR COMPANY 

 

2379. SHRI THIRUMAAVALAVAN THOL: 

 

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES भारी उद्योग 

एवं ऱोक उद्यम मंत्री be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether any Contract or Sub-contract has been signed between Bharat Heavy Electricals 

Limited (BHEL) and Essar company and if so, the details thereof; 

 

(b) the status of such agreement; and 

 

(c) the details of projects commissioned, completed, abandoned and breached under the agreement? 

 

  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 

(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL) 

 

(a) to (c): Yes Sir, Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) and M/s Essar have awarded various 

purchase orders to each other.  Details and status of orders for the years 2018-19, 2019-20 and 

2020-21 (upto January 2021) are annexed at Annexure I & II . 
 

*****   

  



 

ANNEXURE-I  

 

A.  Purchase orders placed by M/s Essar to BHEL 

Financial 

Year  

From : M/s 

Essar entity 

Particulars / Items 

Description 

Total 

Order(s) 

(Nos.) 

Total Order(s) 

Value (approx.) 

(Rs. Lakh) 

Status 

2018-19 Essar Steel India 

Ltd. 

Motor spares; Slip ring 

assembly and motor 

cooling fan 

3 33 Completed 

2019-20 Essar Steel India 

Ltd. 

Vibration analysis of 

HT motors 

1 3 Completed 

2020-21 

(upto Jan. 

2021) 

Essar Power 

Transmission 

Company Ltd. 

(EPTCL) 

Porcelain Antifog Disc 

Insulators 

1 56 Completed 

 

 

 

ANNEXURE-II 

 

B.  Purchase orders placed by BHEL on M/s Essar 

 

Financia

l Year 

To : M/s 

Essar entity 

Particulars / Items 

Description 

Total 

Orders 

(Nos.) 

Total Orders 

Value 

(approx.) 

(Rs. Lakh) 

Status 

2018-19 Essar Steel 

India Ltd. ; 

Essar 

International 

Carbon & Alloy steel plates; 

boiler components; steel 

sheets & plates ; phase shaft 

items / assemblies; 

miscellaneous items of steel 

57 4392 All completed 

2019-20 Essar Steel 

India Ltd. ; 

Essar 

International  

Steel sheets & plates ; phase 

shaft items / assemblies; 

spring guide ; miscellaneous 

items of steel 

14 369 Completed : 12 

nos. (Rs. 350 

Lakh); 

Under 

progressive 

execution : 2 nos. 

(Rs. 19 Lakh) 

2020-21 

(upto 

Jan. 

2021) 

Essar 

International 

Phase shaft items / assembly; 

plated brackets ; crank lever 

4 10.73 Under 

progressive 

execution : 4 nos. 

 

-----------  

 


